112	###	Q69483	
(Rev. 05/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027  To the Honorable Commissioner of Paicins an	102056649	ad anicinal decomposite and all the second	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies):	
Piero PERLO		NSORTILE PER AZIONI	
Mario REPETTO	Strada Torino, 50	0 -	
Bartolomeo PAIRETTI	10043 Orbassano (To	orino)	
Cosimo CARVIGNESE Denis BOLLEA	ITALY	. 7	
Davide CAPELLO		7 20 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
1 _	_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Ye	s M No	100	
3. Nature of conveyance:		7	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: March 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & de	Micso(co) attached. El 100 El 110	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date	of the application is: March 20, 2002	
	B. Patent No.(s)	,	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown at the time of filing	D. Patent Ivo.(8)		
		[7] N	
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	numbers attached?	pplications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	`	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		se charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account nu	<u> </u>	
·	}	19-4880	
		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.			
- Mul Di	<u>~~</u>	April 9, 2002	
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No. 22,775	Date	
	including cover sheet, attachments		
	recorded with required cover sh missioner of Patents & Trademark	eet information to:	
	Box Assignment	22	
C:581 40.00 0P	Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 012781 FRAME: 0354

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, PERLO Piero, Italian citizen of

c/o C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni, Strada Torino 50 10043 Orbassano (Torino) Italy

REPETTO Mario, italian citizen of

c/o C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni, Strada Torino 50 10043 Orbassano (Torino) Italy

PAIRETTI Bartolomeo, Italian citizen of

c/o C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni, Strada Torino 50 10043 Orbassano (Torino)Italy

CARVIGNESE Cosimo, Italian citizen of

c/o C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni, Strada Torino 50 10043 Orbassano (Torino)Italy

**BOLLEA Denis**, Italian citizen of

c/o C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni; Strada Torino 50 10043 Orbassano (Torino)Italy CAPELLO Davide, Italian citizen of

c/o C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni, Strada Torino 50 10043 Orbassano (Torino)Italy

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"Light source with matrix of microfilaments"
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor
on 19; and

Whereas, C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni, Italian company of Strada Torino 50 - 10043 Orbassano (Torino), Italy

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

1)	ot.	0	٠
رر	$a\iota$	·	٠

s/PERLO Piero

20 March 2002

Date:

s/REPETTO Mario

20 March 2002

Date:

s/PAIRETTI Bartolomeo

PATENT REEL: 012781 FRAME: 0355 20 March 2002

20 March 2002

s/CARVIGNESE Cosimo

Copue Carrigion

Date:

Date:

20 March 2002

Date:

s/CAPELLO Davide

s/BOLLEA Denis

20 March 2002

**RECORDED: 04/09/2002** 

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

**REEL: 012781 FRAME: 0356**